

## Stage Access Presents North American Premiere of Vienna State Opera's Tosca Starring Anna Netrebko

Premiering Sunday, March 7th at 7pm ET Exclusively on the Stage Access Platform

NEW YORK, NY, USA, March 2, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Stage Access is proud to present the North American premiere of <u>Anna Netrebko</u> in <u>Tosca</u> at the famous Wiener Staatsoper (<u>Vienna State Opera</u>).

The appeal of the legendary Margarethe Wallmann's Tosca production has stood the test of time.



Stage Access

The star power of this production is second-to-none with a cast led by Anna Netrebko singing the role of Tosca, Luca Salsi as Cavaradossi and Wolfgang Koch as Scarpia. The production features the celebrated scenic and costume design of Nicola Benois and has musical direction by Bertrand de Billy.

The North American premiere is on Sunday, March 7th at 7pm ET streaming exclusively on the Stage Access platform.

ABOUT ANNA NETREBKO

Please visit <a href="https://annanetrebko.com/">https://annanetrebko.com/</a>

ABOUT VIENNA STATE OPERA

Please visit <a href="https://www.wiener-staatsoper.at/">https://www.wiener-staatsoper.at/</a>

## ABOUT STAGE ACCESS™

STAGE ACCESS™ is the on-demand streaming platform featuring iconic content in dance, opera, concerts and theatre with a growing list of performing arts original content including Yo-Yo Ma, Six Solo Bach Cello Suites from the Odeon, Athens and The 3 Tenors: From Caracalla to the World, The 30th Anniversary Documentary. Currently available in North America on the web at <a href="https://www.stageaccess.com">www.stageaccess.com</a>, iOS, Android, Apple TV, Amazon Fire and Roku, STAGE ACCESS™ was

founded by Bruce H. Lipnick with the mission of expanding access to the arts and providing support for arts organizations. Tripp Hornick of Quince Street Strategy leads operations.

Facebook: <a href="mailto:lhttps://www.facebook.com/stageaccess">lhttps://www.facebook.com/stageaccess</a>

Instagram: <a href="mailto:lhttps://www.instagram.com/stageaccessmedia/">lnstagram: <a href="mailto:lhttps://www.instagram.com/stageaccessmedia/">lnstagram: <a href="mailto:lhttps://www.instagram.com/stageaccessmedia/">lnstagram.com/stageaccessmedia/</a></a> LinkedIn: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/stageaccess">https://www.linkedin.com/company/stageaccess</a>

Tripp Hornick Stage Access Inc +1 212-328-0193 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/536181207

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.